PRINTED: 06/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315202 B. W		B. WING	3 WING			С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0202		390	RED SCHOOL LANE ILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02	(06/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		I		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	F	000			
	-	263, NJ161527, NJ161711, 1, NJ162418, NJ163265,					
	STANDARD SURVE	Y: 2/6/24					
	CENSUS: 134						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 30						
F 582 SS=D	determine compliance Requirements for Lor Complaint investigati during this survey. De survey. Medicaid/Medicare Complexity	vey was conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng-Term Care Facilities. ons were also completed eficiencies were cited for this coverage/Liability Notice 7)(18)(i)-(v)	F 5	582			3/12/24
	writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and se nursing facility service for which the residen (B) Those other items facility offers and for charged, and the amservices; and (ii) Inform each Medichanges are made to specified in §483.10(section.	caid-eligible resident, in admission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for ervices that are included in es under the State plan and t may not be charged; and services that the which the resident may be ount of charges for those caid-eligible resident when the items and services g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this					
	10,7,	acility must inform each			_		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/22/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
315202 B. WING	С
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY,	— 02/06/2024
390 RED SCHOOL LANE	
LOPATCONG CENTER PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 0	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582 Continued From page 1 F 582	
resident before, or at the time of admission, and	
periodically during the resident's stay, of services	
available in the facility and of charges for those services, including any charges for services not	
covered under Medicare/ Medicaid or by the	
facility's per diem rate.	
(i) Where changes in coverage are made to items	
and services covered by Medicare and/or by the	
Medicaid State plan, the facility must provide	
notice to residents of the change as soon as is	
reasonably possible.	
(ii) Where changes are made to charges for other	
items and services that the facility offers, the	
facility must inform the resident in writing at least	
60 days prior to implementation of the change.	
(iii) If a resident dies or is hospitalized or is	
transferred and does not return to the facility, the	
facility must refund to the resident, resident	
representative, or estate, as applicable, any	
deposit or charges already paid, less the facility's per diem rate, for the days the resident actually	
resided or reserved or retained a bed in the	
facility, regardless of any minimum stay or	
discharge notice requirements.	
(iv) The facility must refund to the resident or	
resident representative any and all refunds due	
the resident within 30 days from the resident's	
date of discharge from the facility.	
(v) The terms of an admission contract by or on	
behalf of an individual seeking admission to the	
facility must not conflict with the requirements of	
these regulations.	
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	
by:	
Based on observation, interview and record How any correct	
	those residents found to
	ed by the deficient
Advance Beneficiary Notice (SNFABN) for 1 of 3 practice: residents (Resident #71) reviewed for facility	

,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	TION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0202		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	06/2024
TVAIVIL OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FIER				00 RED SCHOOL LANE		
LOPATCO	NG CENTER						
				P	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION			
F 582	F 582 Continued From page 2 change notifications. The deficient practice is as follows:		F 5	82			
					An appropriate ABN Form was completed		
					and provided for Resident # 71 on		
	residents who were d within 6 months and s Beneficiary Notices. Resident #71's Benefindicated that the resinus stay documented as havin	The surveyor reviewed iciary Notification list which dent was discharged from a			How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: All residents who receive Medicare Par Services have the potential to be affect by this deficient practice.	ne t A	
	The last do coverage for NJ Exec Or NJ Exe Or NJ Exec Or NJ Exe Or NJ Exec Or	did not present the resident ed SNFABN form to notify on of insurance. M, the facility Social Worker ent had episode start date overed day for			What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: The team issuing the SNFABN Forms were re-educated on the process and tappropriate forms to be used on 2/2/24 How the facility will monitor its correctivactions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not	he ve	
	overlooked due to the completing this task is				practice is being corrected and will not recur: Weekly audits v4 weeks and then mon		
	on 2/2/4 at 1:45 PM, Director of Nursing of identified. No further oprovided.	the surveyor informed the the above concerns			Weekly audits x4 weeks and then mon- x2 months will be completed by the So- Worker and/or Designee to ensure SNFABN Forms are completed and issued to those residents when Medica Part A Services are discontinued. Results of the audits will be discussed the Monthly QAPI Meeting until substan- compliance is achieved.	cial re in	
E 007	NJAC 8:39-5.4 (b)(c)	hara (Nambart Dalla)					0/40/04
F 607 SS=E	Develop/Implement A	buse/Neglect Policies	F 6	607			3/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COME	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C / 06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	§483.12(b)(1) Prohibine neglect, and exploited misappropriation of row support of the investigate any support of the investigate and support of the investi	ty must develop and blicies and procedures that: bit and prevent abuse, stion of residents and resident property, sish policies and procedures challegations, and retraining as required at retraining as required at red under §483.75. The reporting of crimes required long-term care ce with section 1150B of the diprocedures must include the following elements. The procedures are the procedures of defined at section 1150B(d) The procedures of the diprocedures are the following elements.	F 6	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents	s found to		
	review of pertinent d determined that the	n, interview, and record ocumentation, it was facility failed to implement d written regulations based		have been affected by the deficient practice: The Interdisciplinary Team and N			

PRINTED: 06/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _		0:	C 2/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		10012027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	Continued From page 4			07			
	investigation. This didentified for one of reviewed for following	esidents after the abuse eficient practice was two residents (Resident #91) ag the facility's abuse policy. e was evidenced by the		Management were reedu on the deficient practice of our facility Abuse Policy a protocols to ensure a safe for residents after an for Resident #91.	of implementing and written e environment		
	Incident (FRI) sent in Licensed Nursing Ho the Department of Hon a NJ Exec Ord	gated the Facility Reported in by the Executive Director, ome Administrator (LNHA) to ealth (DOH) on based between the Resident #39, which ag:		How the facility will identification having the potential to be same deficient practice: All residents in the facility potential to be affected by practice.	affected by the		
	The facility reported that on responding, the staff found Resident #91 (room #WESSE) walking out of Resident #39's (room #WESSE) room and stated, "NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Resident #39 stated, "[she/he] was in here NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1." The Resident #91 was redirected back to their own room #WESSE next door. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was noted to both residents. The facility reported that they didn't know what provoked the incident because it was unwitnessed. The family, Nurse Practitioner, [Name Reducted] Behavioral Health Services, Ombudsman, and police were notified. The resident was placed on one to one until the police arrived. According to Resident #91's care plan, the next time such behavior happened to send resident to crisis center. The resident went			What measures will be pusystemic changes made the deficient practice will On 2/3/24 The Interdiscip Nursing Management and Staff were reeducated on Prohibition Policy and the including the option for robased on the situation to environment for all reside	to ensure that not recur: plinary Team, d all Nursing OPS 300 Abuse e written protocols com changes ensure a safe		
	was found to have orders. The department record re	and returned with e hospital emergency (ED) evealed, reason for visit to and diagnoses of		How the facility will monit actions to ensure that the practice is being correcte recur: Weekly audits x 4 weeks	e deficient d and will not		

Facility ID: NJ62105

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING_	B WING		C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313202	1 2:	QTI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	06/2024
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
LOPATCO	NG CENTER				0 RED SCHOOL LANE		
				PH	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	÷5	F 6	607			
	· -	^{4b1} . The resident was			months will be completed by Nursing		
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 upon retu	rn from the hospital.			Management and/or Designee to ensu	re	
					that the Abuse Policy and written	-	
	A review of Registere	d Nurse (RN) statement on			protocols are implemented to maintain	а	
		unwitnessed incident,			safe environment for all residents.		
		to Resident #39's room and			Results of audits will be discussed in the	ne	
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1				Monthly QAPI Meeting until substantia		
		INTERPOPERATE			compliance is achieved.		
	A review of the Order revealed the res	Summary for Summar					
	one tablet of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 when						
	resident returned fron	o the hospital: NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
		1 tablet by mouth one					
	time a day for NJ Exec Order 2	, ordered NJExec Order 2					
	A review of the [Name	e Redacted] Psychiatry NP					
	progress notes on	, one day after the ED					
	visit, revealed, NJ Ex	ec. Order 26:4.b.1					
		reviewed."					
	A review of a general	nursing note LPN					
	documentation on	at 1:00, two days after					
	the ED visit, stated, "F	Resident noted NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	in hallway this shift, ^N	at this time."					
	A record review of Re						
	·	of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
		A Quarterly Minimum Data					
		sment tool on Wesconder 2540, view for Mental Status					
		view for iviental Status ut of 15 which indicated					
		5.4b1 . The Care Plan					
	review revealed: pote						
		rs related to NJExec Order 28.45					
		are plan intervention review					
		; monitor for behaviors;					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315202		B. WING _		C 02/06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		02/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 607	calm environment; seresident and give and another resident lying in in the room and state the incident happen resident but there we to walk around in particular doing that." On 2/2/24 at 12:10 Resident #39, who their room and state my room from next this is their room. The after that. She/He in I feel safe now in minor on 2/2/24 at 12:16 Nursing Assistant (of facility for the second and the second of the	m environment; provide a social service support; divert ctivities; NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 5 AM, the surveyor observed bed, NJ Exec Order 26:4b1 The resident's sister was ted, "She/He has with another vere NJ Exec Order 26:4b1 PM, the surveyor interviewed was sitting on a wheelchair in ed, "[Resident name] came in door because she/he thinks here were no other incidents ever came in and did it again. y room." PM, interviewed Certified CNA) who has been in the 26:40. "The resident stays in reder 26:4.b.1, it's their PM, interviewed License N) who was the Unit Manager I floor. "I am here, going on the pay what I remember. Posident	F 6	07		
	with with and	psychiatry did a medication any resident altercation we				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	CODE	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 607	around in the unit at know why we didn't she/he came back f no other incidents a process when she/h On 2/2/24 at 1:20 P with the Director of Regional Director of on how the facility denvironment when for the hospital, knowing to 1/2/24 at 9:48 at the facility DON, As and IP for facility resally Exec. Order 26:41 day of the incident log for when the resident-to-resident expectation be, the the residents involved supervision. The resident returned from the resident returned fr	fter the hospital visit. I don't move her/his room when rom the hospital. There were fter that. It was a gradual he stopped walking." M, the surveyor discussed Nursing (DON) and the f Clinical Services, concerns id not provide a safe resident Resident #91 came back from g that the resident continued the unit. AM, the survey team met with sistant DON, Director of PT, sponses. The facility provided log of Resident #91 on the but no 1:1 supervision ident came back from the ED am inquired if there is a altercation, what would be the DON responded, "Separate	F	507				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u>1 02/</u>	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	investigation revealed until u	esident #91 remained able to of of . A review of the the resident was able to of of It facility policy and 4/22 titled Abuse Prohibition o has in any way threatened will be removed from the om changes will be provided	F	607			
F 641 SS=D	,		Fé		How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice: A corrected MDS was submitted on for Resident # 57.	d to	3/12/24
	Resident #57 seated nursing unit hallway. observed the resident seated in a wheelcha	The surveyor again t on 01/31/24 at 09:45 AM			How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: All residents on Hospice Services have	ne	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		02/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 641	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and services without inter Standard survey. A review of the O, indicated the resid NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. On 02/05/24 at 09:42 confirmed that the resident for the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.	ion. nitted to the facility receiving	F 64	the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: Monthly resident response analyzer in PCC will be reviewed and the SW will educated to communicate to the Clinic Reimbursement Managers any resider going on or off hospice in the facility so that Hospice residents are not missed MDS coding accuracy. Onn 2/5/224 the Clinical Reimburseme Managers and MDS floaters were re-educated on reviewing Section O of MDS prior to closing the MDS and performing reviews of PCC logic check	oe cal its o for
F 656 SS=D		Comprehensive Care Plan (3)	F 65	How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur: Weekly audits x4 then monthly audits a months will be completed by the Social Worker. Results of these audits will be discussed in the Monthly QAPI Meeting until substantial compliance is achieved.	x2

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING	B. WING		C 02/06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 656	implement a comprecare plan for each reresident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefr medical, nursing, and needs that are identifed assessment. The coldescribe the followin (i) The services that or maintain the residing physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, inclustreatment under §48. (iii) Any specialized sere in a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the residing findings of the PASA rationale in the residing findings of the PASA rationale in the resident's representational (iv) In consultation with resident's representational enditional endits enditional enditional enditional enditional enditional enditio	cility must develop and hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the rith at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable ames to meet a resident's dimental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive imprehensive care plan must grane to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable dipsychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required a.25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). Services or specialized is the nursing facility will for PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. It the resident and the attive(s)-leals for admission and reference and potential for cilities must document as desire to return to the lessed and any referrals to the sand/or other appropriate	F	656				

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				PLETED
		315202	B. WING _				C 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ORED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	requirements set forti section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outl care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-com This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determed develop a compreher plan (CP) for 1 of 27 comprehensive care This deficient practical following: On 1/30/24 at 11:40 // Resident #79 out of both TV. The resident's round before entering the regroup are two plastic box of gloves, gowns The surveyor reviews	th in paragraph (c) of this ervices provided or arranged ined by the comprehensive petent and trauma-informed. T is not met as evidenced an, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to nsive, person-centered care residents reviewed for plans (Resident #79). The was evidenced by the AM, the surveyor observed be to a wheelchair, watching om front door had a form. Outside the resident's storage carts containing a to, masks, and goggles. The definition of this ervices provided the resident's storage carts containing a to, masks, and goggles. The definition of this ervices provided the resident's storage carts containing a to, masks, and goggles.	F	656	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice: A comprehensive care plan for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was developed and implemented immediately on Resident #79. How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: All residents with active Clostridium difficile have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.	r ents ne	
	admission summary) to the facility with dia were not limited to pe	According to the Admission Record (an admission summary), Resident #79 was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that included but were not limited to personal history of and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: Licensed Nurses and the Interdisciplinate Team were re-educated on 2/3/24 on the Policy and Procedures for Person	ary	
	The Annual Minimum	Data Set (MDS), an			Centered Care Planning and practice standards.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	00/2024
				39	0 RED SCHOOL LANE		
LOPATCO	NG CENTER			Pł	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page 12		F 6	656			
	indicated the facility a cognitive status using Status (BIMS). The real 15, which indicated the A review of the progression.	ess note, dated NJ Execondria			How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur:		
	14:26, stated, "Call re they wanted to start p qid x 10 days for Patient is currently ha at this time and has b			Weekly audits x4 weeks and then monthly x2 months will be completed by Nurse Unit Managers to ensure that Clostridium difficile care plans are comprehensive and person centered. Results of the audits will be discussed at the Monthly QAPI Meeting until substantia			
	with the started date 'NJ Exec Order 2	6.4b1 mouth four times a day for			compliance is achieved.		
		atory test with the received , 'NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	A review of the reside CP addressed the res	ent's care plan revealed no sident's ^{NJ Exec Order 26.4b1}					
	·						
	a Licensed Practical I stated she didn't know	M, the surveyor interviewed Nurse/Unit Manager. She w that the care plan for t she had the care plan					
		M, the surveyor informed the cout the above concerns; the dditional information.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			1	C 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1 39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u>1 02/</u>	06/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	a revision date of 10/2 includes measurable meet the patient's me	r's policy and procedure with 24/22 stated, "Care plan objectives and timetables to dical, nursing, nutrition, and cial needs that are identified	F	656			
F 657 SS=D	be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an intincludes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practice the resident and their An explanation must medical record if the pand their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviews.	ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must I days after completion of essessment. Forerdisciplinary team, that ited to resician. I with responsibility for the I and nutrition services staff. Iticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). I be included in a resident's participation of the resentative is determined to development of the staff or professionals in need by the resident's needs	F	657			3/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	by: Based on observation review it was determined revise a resident's calcurrent needs related deficient practice was (#57) reviewed for corresident-centered calculated by the following. On 1/30/24 at 11:36 Resident #57 seated nursing unit hallway, observed the resident seated in a wheelchal A review of the election of the following information and the following information of the self-propelling nursing unit. The surveyor review comprehensive care of Nursing (DON) on the following information of the f	T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined the facility failed to are plan to reflect their d to a SU Exec Order 26.4b1. The s cited for 1 of 30 residents omprehensive re planning and is evidenced AM the surveyor observed I in a wheelchair in the The surveyor again at on 01/31/24 at 09:45 AM air in the day room. Tronic medical record revealed ation. The surveyor again at the day room. The surveyor again at the surveyor again at the day room. The surveyor again at the day room. The surveyor again at the day room. The surveyor again at the surveyor again at the day room. The surveyor again at th	F 6		ion will be residents found to he deficient nt #57 was tify other residents he affected by the falls have the by this deficient s will be put in ges made to a practice will not he Interdisciplinary a Care Plan Timing 2/3/24.		
	resident was at and NJ Exec Order focus area did not ac which results	due to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 26.4b1. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ddress the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on ed in a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 nor did it terventions to care for the		practice is being correct recur: Weekly audits x 4 weeks x2 months will be compl Licensed Unit Manages	ed and will not s and hen monthly eted by the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING				C 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	The DON stated to the 11:45 PM that the updated following the The care plan was refollowing the discussion A review of the facility revised on 10/24/22 in include measurable of meet the patient's me	dicated the resident 3.4b1 Proder 26.4b1 e surveyor on 2/5/24 at care plan should have been and and are plans on a construction. Provised to reflect this on a construction. Provised to reflect this on a construction. Provised to reflect this on a construction.	F	657	resident □s fall care plans are updated reflect their current needs. Results will be discussed in the Monthl QAPI Meeting until substantial complia is achieved.	у	
F 693 SS=E	§483.25(g)(4)-(5) Entrolled (Includes naso-gastric both percutaneous endoscenteral fluids). Based comprehensive assessensure that a resident §483.25(g)(4) A reside eat enough alone or venteral methods unless	eral Nutrition c and gastrostomy tubes, idoscopic gastrostomy and opic jejunostomy, and on a resident's esment, the facility must t- ent who has been able to with assistance is not fed by es the resident's clinical es that enteral feeding was	F	693			3/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 2/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•	2/00/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	F 693 Continued From page 16		F 6	693			
	means receives the services to restore, and to prevent compincluding but not lim diarrhea, vomiting, abnormalities, and ratio REQUIREMEN by: Based on observationand review of other documentations, it of facility failed to eval discontinuation of a consistent with the ratio deficient practic two residents (Residual Continuations). This deficient practic following:	vas determined that the uate the basis use or NJ Exec Order 26.461 device esident's goals and wishes. ce was identified for one of dent #83) reviewed.		How any corrective action accomplished for those reshave been affected by the practice: A request for release of Me for resident #83 from her p NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was sull to pursue the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 at a loc the facility per her request.	edical Records orevious bmitted on of her all was office near		
	On 1/30/24 at 11:20 AM, the surveyor observed the resident lying in bed. The resident stated, "I have a long time. I have been asking them since I was admitted here about since I was admitte			How the facility will identify having the potential to be a same deficient practice: All residents with a gastros receive enteral nutrition hat to be affected by this deficit. What measures will be put systemic changes made to the deficient practice will n	affected by the stomy tube or ave the potential ient practice.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			02/06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	On 1/30/24 at 1:30 P Electronic Health Rec Resident #83 is not The resident is revery shift, the resident On 1/30/24 at 1:30 P progress note done be on at 13:48 swith [resident's name name], and explained request to get explained that team is provider close by in hworker advised that plook into another insumedical services for up and assist as need on 1/31/24 at 10:15 // lying in bed and voluithe NJ Exec Orde been NJ Exec Orde been NJ Exec Orde J I don't in doctor that takes my On 2/2/24 at 09:41 A the Registered Dietiti	M, a record review of the cords (EHR) revealed the Dexec order 26.4b1 through the eceiving NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is only ent is on a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 only ent is only e	F6	693	The Interdisciplinary Team, Licensed Nurses and Physician were re-educate on the basic use or discontinuation of a gastrostomy tube device consistent with the resident so goals and wishes on 2/6/24. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected an will not recur: Weekly audits x 4 weeks then monthly audits x3 months will be completed by Social Worker and/or Designee to ensithat there is a continued rationale for a enteral tube and it is consistent with the residents wishes. Results of the audits will be discussed the Monthly QAPI Meeting until substate compliance is achieved.	a th y the ure an e at		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 693	stated, "The reside for brought up in Intercemeeting and to the taken out but there insurance. The resimedical reason. The Practical Nurse (LF stated, " I've been in I just NJ Exec Order 2 with the doctor who the surgeon talk about it and wis	and gets and gets of need it for superconstruction and gets of need it for superconstruction and gets of need it for superconstruction and gets of need it for any defent does not need it superconstruction. AM, interviewed the License of the superconstruction of the first floor, she in this facility almost superconstruction of the superco	F 693			
	Certified Nursing A: "I've been working agency. The only the mentioned she/he will be	AM, interviewed the resident, der 26.4b1 ally after it gets NEXECORD I				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING				06/ 2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	OZ.	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	to me that she/he wan not using it for medication't know if weep it in. The IDT has a is not being us recommend keeping unreasonable. I agree unnecessary." The sunote of the SW from replied, "Residents so services needed becainsurance driven." The doctor that the facility the resident's care replied. The sunote of the SW from replied, "Residents so services needed becainsurance driven." The doctor that the facility the resident's care replied. The sunote of the SW from replied, "Residents so services needed becainsurance driven." The doctor that the facility the resident's care replied. From what I under the sunote of the with insurance during morning meeting was mentioned to add to look into the insural facility is responsible. On 2/2/24 at 12:44 Pland stated, "I didn't a anyway and that help because NJ Exec O	wusly the plan would be to be He has never verbalized it ints would be a reason to as not mentioned it to me. If sed, we normally not it in, it would be a that the would be at that the would be and the doctor of the sed of the set of insurance, it's a survey team informed the ause of insurance, it's a survey team informed the sit is ultimately responsible for gardless of insurance. M, interviewed the Social stade, "I've been here over a derstand, she/he has a second it. She/He wanted were aware but was having and clinical meetings; it ministration. The family have since. I am not aware that the to cover the cost." M, interviewed the resident sk for were aware derected the second in the sk for were aware and I get were aware and I ge	F	693			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	DDE	02/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 693	A review of the order order 26 order 26 order 26 order 26 order 27 ordered with NJ Exec Order 28 ordered with NJ Exec Order 28 ordered with NJ Exec Order 29 ordered with NJ Exec Order 29 ordered with NJ Exec Order 20 ordered with Exec Order 20 order 20 ordered with Exec Order 20 order 20 ordered with Exec Order 20 ordered with Exec Order 20 order 20 ordered with Exec ordered with Exec	summary revealed: Summary reve	F	593		
	with the Director of N Regional Director of 0 regarding resident's r since admission of	Clinical Services, concerns equests for [N] Exec Order 25.451 [10.00]. The regional staff is ultimately the facility's the resident's needs				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			1	C 06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	A record review of the Nurse Practitioner (N Chief Complaint / Nat "Patient wants NJ Exercises of the NJ Exec Order 26.45 b. The	e progress notes by the P) on progress notes by the progress notes by the progress of Presenting Problem: c Order 26.4b1 Patient requests again today as she/he and she/he have no intention again. Patient has not had again. Patient wanted to in the past." Additional progress of Prevealed, the progress of Prevealed, the preventions and were a so not able to cover the progress of Preventions and were a so not able to cover the progress of Preventions and were a so not able to cover the prevention of Physical of Prevention of Physical of Prevention and were a so not able to cover the prevention of Physical of Prevention of Physica	F	593				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 693	Continued From page	e 22	F 693	3		
F 695 SS=D	S 483.25(i) Respirato tracheostomy care ar The facility must ensure needs respiratory car care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compredicare plan, the resider and 483.65 of this sui This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of other procumentation, it was failed to maintain the and services of reside professional standard	nd tracheal suctioning. ure that a resident who e, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of mensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences, bpart. is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, ertinent facility s determined that the facility	F 695	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice: The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 for Resident #1 was changed and dated on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 by the Licensed Unit Manager.		
	following: On 1/30/24 at 11:30 A the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 b The surveyor observe the NJ Exec Order 26.4 bed with NJ Exec Order 26.4 laying on the	AM, the surveyor observed by the door of Resident #1. ed Resident #1 lying in bed, bill by the left side of the order 26.4b1, where order 26.4b1 dated a stated, "I use my where order on the order with the order of		How the facility will identify other residence having the potential to be affected by same deficient practice All residents with oxygen needs have potential to be affected by this deficient practice. What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will in the systemic changes in the systemi	the the nt	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			02/0	06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 695	lying in bed with via NJ Exec Order 26.451 and On 1/31/24 10:34 ANd the primary nurse Lic who has been working She stated, "The rest for NJ Exec Order 26.451 LPN, who has been stated, "The NJ Exec NJ Exec Order 26.451 every On 2/1/24 at 08:55 A with viewed with the NJ Exec Order 26.451 with the NJ Exec Order 26.451 with the NJ Exec Order 26.451 should week. On 2/1/24 at 09:30 A who has been	AM, observed the resident use on of the surveyor interviewed cense Practical Nurse (LPN), and in facility since of the surveyor interviewed as needed of the surveyor of the surveyor interviewed as needed of the surveyor informed the surveyor info	F6	recur: On 2/3/24 the Licensed Nu re-educated on Respiratory Care and the standard of p change and date oxygen to the How the facility will monitor actions to ensure that the dispractice is being corrected recur: Weekly audits x4 weeks the months will be completed be Nurses to ensure that respiconsistent with professional practice, Results of the audits will be the Monthly QAPI Meeting compliance is achieved.	y Manageme ractice to ubing weekly. It its corrective deficient and will not en monthly x by the Primar iratory care is al standards of ediscussed i	re K2 ry s of			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315202 B. WING			C / 06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	021	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	A record review of the revealed orders for: weekly label each condition initials every Friday of the very Friday of the Mining facility assessment to Quarterly MDS dated Interview for Mental sout of 15 which indicated to the very for the very formed by a license very formed very formed by a license very formed by a license very forme	e order summary in the EHR DEXECTOR E26.4b1 change mponent with date and day shift. as needed (PRN) for EXECTOR E26.4b1 Int as recommended, num Data Set (MDS), a bool, of the resident's nol, of the resident's revealed a Brief Status (BIMS) score of ated Status (BIMS) score of ated Status care plan revealed care conformations for weekly	F 69	95		
F 711 SS=E	NJAC 8.39-25.2(c)3 Physician Visits - Re CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1)	view Care/Notes/Order -(3)	F 7	11		3/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		210012024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	of care, including me each visit required be section; §483.30(b)(2) Write, notes at each visit; as \$483.30(b)(3) Sign as exception of influent vaccines, which may physician-approved assessment for continuity. Based on observation review, it was deterned assure that the place supervising the care dated monthly physician practice was observed (Resident 91, 83, 48, 103, 62, b) wrote physician prevery 60 days with a (NP) visits for 2 of 2 and #79).	w the resident's total program edications and treatments, at my paragraph (c) of this sign, and date progress and and date all orders with the rea and pneumococcal y be administered per facility policy after an	F 7	How any corrective action will accomplished for those resider have been affected by the defic practice: The Medical Director was information residents #110, 57, 4, 72, 9, 40, 83,48,103,62,74,10,35,79,102, were in need a of a physician were all completed on The Administrator reviewed the responsibilities and expectation Medical Director on 2/9/24.	med that 0, 69, 1,91, 35 and 79 visit and		
	Report (OSR) for Rethat the physician di	ewed the Order Summary esident #110 which revealed d not sign and date the e month of NJ Exec Order ^{26,4} b1.		How the facility will identify oth having the potential to be affected by the same deficient			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		2/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	#57 which revealed the	e 26 ewed the OSR for Resident nat the physician did not sign OSR for the month of	F 7	All residents have the potential affected by the deficient pract What measures will be put in systemic changes made to end the deficient practice will not resident.	ice. place or nsure that		
	the resident's physicial electronically signed orders for NJ Exec Order 4. Resident #9's hybrithe resident's physicial electronically signed orders for NJ Exec Order 5. Resident #40's hybrithe resident signed or electronical physician's orders for NJ Exec Order 26.451 6. Resident #72's hybrithe revealed the resident signed or electronical physician's orders for NJ Exec Order 26.451	id medical records revealed an had not hand signed or the monthly physician's 26.451 and NJ Exec Order 26.451. orid medical records sphysician had not hand ly signed the monthly and orid medical records and signed the monthly signed the monthly ly signed the monthly		The Administrator reviewed w Medical Director on 2/9/24 th responsibilities and expectatic singing and dating monthly or writing physician progress not every 60 days with alternating practitioner visits. The Medical Director was re-e 2/9/24 about the need to sign monthly physician orders for r whose care is his responsibilities Medical Records Director will a list of residents to be seen the of the month for the next mon Medical Director on an ongoing ensure compliance. How the form monitor its corrective actions that the deficient practice is be corrected and will not recur: Physician visits will be tracked weeks and then monthly x2 methods the Medical Director. The monthly results discussed at the Monthly QAF	rith the e ons about rders and tes at least g nurse educated on and date residents ty.The be providing he last week th to the ng basis to facility will to ensure eing d weekly x4 nonths for lical Records will be		
	medical records whic	wed the Resident #69 hybrid h revealed the resident's nd signed or electronically nysician's orders for		until substantial compliance is	-		

* *		L , IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		2/06/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	Continued From pag	ge 27	F 7	11			
	8. The surveyor reviewed the Resident #1 hybrid medical records which revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1						
	medical records which physician had not ha	ewed the Resident #91 hybrid ch revealed the resident's and signed or electronically ohysician's orders for					
	hybrid medical recor resident's physician electronically signed	viewed the Resident #83 ds which revealed the had not hand signed or the monthly physician's r ^{26,4b1} and ^{NJ Exec Order 26,4b1} .					
	revealed the residen	ybrid medical records t's physician had not hand ally signed the monthly or NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 , NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	revealed the residen	nybrid medical records t's physician had not hand ally signed the monthly or NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	13. Resident #62's hybrid medical records revealed the resident's physician had not hand signed or electronically signed the monthly physician's orders for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.						
		nybrid medical records t's physician had not hand					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		0.	C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	200/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	physician's orders for the street of the street that the street of the s	cally signed the monthly or NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Shybrid medical records nt's physician had not hand hally signed the monthly	F 7	11			
	#35 which revealed and date the month NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, ar 17. The surveyor re #79 which revealed and date the month NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, ar 18. The surveyor re	viewed the OSR for Resident that the physician did not sign ly OSR for NJ Exec Order 26.451, and NJ Exec Order 26.451. viewed the OSR for Resident d that the physician did not nonthly OSR for NJ Exec Order 26.451					
	Resident #35 in bed a blanket, lying com The surveyor review	AM, the surveyor observed wearing a gown covered with a fortably NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 wed Resident #35's hybrid aper and electronic).					
	admission summary	mission Record (an /) (AR), Resident #35 was ity with diagnoses that ot limited to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		210012024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	primary physician visited and examin The NP, who work documented a pra monthly when visit between NJ Exec Order visit and examinate The surveyor reviemedical records. On 01/30/24 at 11: Resident #79 out of TV. According to the A to the facility with of were not limited to were not limited to A review of PPN reprimary physician visited and examin NP, who worked we documented a pra monthly when visit between NP, who worked were not limited and limited to who worked were not limited and examin NP, who worked were not limited and examin NP, who worked were not limited to limited and examin NP, who worked were not limited and examin NP, who worked were not limited and examin NP, who worked were not limited and examin at least every 60 d and NJ Exec Order 26.4 visit and examinations.	N revealed that Resident #35's last documented that he had led the resident on with the primary physician, cititioner progress note at least ing and examining the resident and least ing and examining the resident with the surveyor observed of bed to a wheelchair, watching least diagnoses that included but least included but least documented that he had lead the resident on least least ing and examining the resident ing and examining the resident least ing and examining the resident least ing and examining the resident least lea	F	711			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	, 02	00/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	F 711 Continued From page 30 the Licensed Practical Nurse/Unit Manager (LPN/UM) regarding the missing signature of the physician's monthly order from the primary doctor and PPN. The LPN stated that the NP signed the monthly order, but the primary doctor and PPN were unsure. On 02/06/24 at 12:38 PM, the surveyor team informed the Director of Nursing (DON) of the concern regarding physician orders and visits and stated she was aware. A review of the facility policy titled "Physician/Advanced Practice Provider (APP) Orders" with a review date of 3/1/22 that the DON provided did not include information about monthly signed orders by the primary physician.		F 7	11		
	Services" with a revious DON provided did not physician's visits at letter first 90 days after	y policy titled "Physician ew date of 8/7/23 that the ot include information about east once every 30 days for r admission and at least once after or alternate 30-day visits				
F 725 SS=E			F 7:	25		3/12/24
	the appropriate comp provide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical,	t Staff. e sufficient nursing staff with petencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315202	B. WING _			02/06/2024	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•	2/00/202-1	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
resident assessmer and considering the diagnoses of the far accordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The f by sufficient number types of personnel or nursing care to all resident care plans: (i) Except when wait this section, licensee (ii) Other nursing pelimited to nurse aide §483.35(a)(2) Exceparagraph (e) of this designate a license nurse on each tour This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint NJ0016: Based on observating pertinent facility doe determined the facility doe determined the facility does as mandated This deficient practification following: Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concern nursing homes and	acility resident population in a facility assessment required acility must provide services are of each of the following on a 24-hour basis to provide aesidents in accordance with a ved under paragraph (e) of d nurses; and arsonnel, including but not a section, the facility must d nurse to serve as a charge of duty. It is not met as evidenced asset and and NJ00161527 It is not met as evidenced asset and review of cumentation, it was a lity failed to maintain the lirect care staff-to-resident by the state of New Jersey. The requirement, CHAPTER are staffing requirements for according to the staffing requirements for ac	F 7	How any corrective action w accomplished for those resid have been affected by the depractice: All residents in the facility we the deficient practice on the deshifts noted. Facility will contion staffing daily. How the facility will identify o	ents found to eficient are affected by dates and inue to work		
	e Senate and General			nt practice:		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From paresident assessmer and considering the diagnoses of the far accordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The f by sufficient numbe types of personnel of nursing care to all resident care plans: (i) Except when waithis section, license (ii) Other nursing pelimited to nurse aide §483.35(a)(2) Exceparagraph (e) of this designate a license nurse on each tour This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint NJ0016: Based on observating pertinent facility doc determined the facil required minimum or ratios as mandated This deficient practifollowing: Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concern nursing homes and Revised Statutes.	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 31 resident assessments and individual plans of care and considering the number, acuity and diagnoses of the facility's resident population in accordance with the facility assessment required at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The facility must provide services by sufficient numbers of each of the following types of personnel on a 24-hour basis to provide nursing care to all residents in accordance with resident care plans: (i) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, licensed nurses; and (ii) Other nursing personnel, including but not limited to nurse aides. §483.35(a)(2) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, the facility must designate a licensed nurse to serve as a charge nurse on each tour of duty. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ00163544 and NJ00161527 Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing homes and supplementing Title 30 of the	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MG CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 31 resident assessments and individual plans of care and considering the number, acuity and diagnoses of the facility's resident population in accordance with the facility assessment required at §483.70(e). \$483.35(a)(1) The facility must provide services by sufficient numbers of each of the following types of personnel on a 24-hour basis to provide nursing care to all residents in accordance with resident care plans: (i) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, licensed nurses; and (ii) Other nursing personnel, including but not limited to nurse aides. \$483.35(a)(2) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, the facility must designate a licensed nurse to serve as a charge nurse on each tour of duty. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ00163544 and NJ00161527 Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing homes and supplementing Title 30 of the Revised Statutes.	ROUIDER OR SUPPLIER NG CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 31 resident assessments and individual plans of care and considering the number, aculty and diagnoses of the facility resident population in accordance with the facility assessment required at \$483.70(e). \$483.35(a)(1) The facility must provide services by sufficient numbers of each of the following types of personnel on a 24-hour basis to provide nursing care to all residents in accordance with resident care plans: (i) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, licensed nurses; and (ii) Other nursing personnel, including but not limited to nurse aides. \$483.35(a)(2) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, the facility must designate a licensed nurse to serve as a charge nurse on each four of duty. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ00163544 and NJ00161527 Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing homes and supplementing Title 30 of the Revised Statutes.	A BUILDING 315202 SITREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 300 RED SCHOOL LAME PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 31 resident assessments and individual plans of care and considering the number, aculty and diagnoses of the facility resident population in accordance with the facility assessment required at \$483.70(e). \$483.35(a)(1) The facility must provide services by sufficient numbers of each of the following types of personnel on a 24-hour basis to provide nursing care to all residents in accordance with resident care plans: (i) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, licensed nurses, and (ii) Other nursing personnel, including but not limited to nurse aides. \$483.35(a)(2) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, the facility must designate a licensed nurse to serve as a charge nurse on each tour of duty. This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ00163544 and NJ00161527 Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing hornes and supplementing Title 30 of the Revised Statutes. ### How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice:	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			1 02/	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page Assembly of the State Minimum staffing requeffective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstanding requirements as may every nursing home at P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (Comaintain the following to-resident ratios: (1) one certified nuresidents for the day (2) one direct care residents for the ever fewer than half of all secretified nurse aides, shall be signed in to waide and shall performand (3) one direct care residents for the night direct care staff mem certified nurse aide at aide duties b. Upon any expansion	e 32 e of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 direments for nursing homes any other staffing be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant .26:2H-1 et seq.) shall g minimum direct care staff urse aide to every eight shift; e staff member to every 10 aing shift, provided that no staff members shall be and each staff member vork as a certified nurse in certified nurse aide duties; e staff member to every 14 at shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a and perform certified nurse on of resident census by the		725	All residents have the potential to to be affected by this deficient practice. What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: The Administrator, Nursing Clinical Tearned Staffing Coordinator were re-educated on the NJ minimum staffing mandates of 2/4/24. The facility will continue its recruiting efforts using various forms of media to increase the number of applicants. The facility provides CNA courses to train, transition and certify students. The facility will have weekly staffing calls with the regional support team. A call bell audit was recently done on 1/15/24.An Inservice was conducted ar staff re-educated on 2/3/24 on resident refusal of showers. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur:	t m, on	
	from any increase in a period of nine conso of the expansion of the c. (1) The computation	rsing home shall be exempt direct care staffing ratios for ecutive shifts from the date are resident census. In of minimum direct care a carried to the hundredth			The Human Resource Manager and Staffing Coordinator will maintain a list current recruiting efforts and document the results of these 3 days per week. Administrator will audit the daily staffing schedules to determine if the facility is meeting the staff to resident ratios. The findings will be discussed at the Month	The	
					QAPI Meeting to evaluate the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 890 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 725	subsection a. of this a whole number of dicertified nurse aides, required direct care is rounded to the next if the resulting ratio, cais fifty-one hundredth (3) All computation midnight census for the begins. d. Nothing in this sect affect any minimum is nursing homes as machine Commissioner of Hecare staff, including crestrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum. A review of the New Long Term Care Asseprogram Nurse Staff during the Standard Staffing Reports were The results are as formulation. 1. For the week of Co 02/12/2023 to 02/18/deficient in CNA staff day shifts, deficient in evening shifts, and diresidents on 2 of 7 or -02/12/23 had 7 CNA day shift, required at	con of the ratios listed in section results in other than irect care staff, including for a shift, the number of staff members shall be higher whole number when irried to the hundredth place, is or higher. In shall be based on the he day in which the shift witton shall be construed to staffing requirements for any be required by the alth for staff other than direct certified nurse aides, or to an ursing home to increase or time, beyond the he. Jersey Department of Health essment and Survey ing Reports was performed survey of 2/6/2024. The divided into 3 time periods. Hows: Demplaint staffing from 2023, the facility was fing for residents on 7 of 7 or CNAs to total staff or vernight shifts as follows:	F 725	effectiveness of this plan until substate compliance is achieved.	ntial	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 725	the overnight shift, r -02/13/23 had 9.5 C day shift, required a -02/14/23 had 11 Cl day shift, required a -02/14/23 had 6 CN evening shift, required a -02/15/23 had 8.5 C day shift, required a -02/16/23 had 10 Cl day shift, required a -02/17/23 had 9 CN day shift, required a -02/17/23 had 5.75 evening shift, required a -02/17/23 had 5.75 evening shift, required a -02/17/23 had 5.5 to the overnight shift, r -02/18/23 had 11.5 day shift, required a 2. For the week of C 04/16/2023 to 04/22 deficient in CNA sta day shifts, deficient of 7 evening shifts, on 1 of 7 evening shifts, on 1 of 7 evening shifts, on 1 of 7 evening shifts, required a -04/16/23 had 9.25 day shift, required a -04/17/23 had 6.75 the overnight shift, r -04/17/23 had 6 totathe overnight shift, r	ted at least 6 CNAs. total staff for 106 residents on equired at least 8 total staff. NAs for 105 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. NAs for 104 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. As to 14.5 total staff on the ed at least 7 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. As for 101 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. CNAs to 14 total staff on the ed at least 7 CNAs. CNAs to 14 total staff on the ed at least 7 CNAs. CNAs for 101 residents on equired at least 7 total staff. CNAs for 101 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. Complaint staffing from (2023, the facility was ffing for residents on 7 of 7 in total staff for residents on 1 deficient in CNAs to total staff infts and deficient in total staff for 7 overnight shifts as follows: CNAs for 108 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. CNAs for 108 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. total staff for 108 residents on equired at least 8 total staff. NAs for 108 residents on the	F 72	5		

PRINTED: 06/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING	-		С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313202	B. Wilde	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 190 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02/0	06/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	day shift, required at -04/19/23 had 6.5 total the overnight shift, re -04/20/23 had 9.75 C day shift, required at -04/21/23 had 9.25 C day shift, required at -04/21/23 had 5.25 C the evening shift, required at -04/22/23 had 5.75 C day shift, required at -04/22/23 had 10 total the evening shift, required at -04/22/23 had 6.25 to the overnight shift, reduced at -04/22/23 had 6.25 to the overnight shift, reduced at -04/22/24 had 6.25 to the overnight shift, reduced at -01/14/24 had 11.75 C the day shift, required at -01/15/24 had 10 CN day shift, required at -01/15/24 had 7.25 C day shift, required at -01/17/24 had 8.75 C day shift, required at -01/17/24 had 12 CN day shift, required at -01/18/24 had 12 CN day shift had	least 13 CNAs. IAs for 108 residents on the least 13 CNAs. al staff for 108 residents on quired at least 8 total staff. NAs for 109 residents on the least 14 CNAs. NAs for 108 residents on the least 13 CNAs. NAs to 16.25 total staff on uired at least 8 CNAs. NAs for 108 residents on the least 13 CNAs. Is staff for 108 residents on the least 13 CNAs. It staff for 108 residents on uired at least 11 total staff. It staff for 108 residents on quired at least 8 total staff. Is staffing prior to the 101/14/2024 to 01/27/2024, ent in CNA staffing for day shifts and deficient in 2 of 14 evening shifts as CNAs for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the least 17 CNAs. NAs for 134 residents on the least 17 CNAs. NAs for 134 residents on the	F	725			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING_			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	02/06/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	day shift, required a -01/21/24 had 11.5 of day shift, required a -01/22/24 had 11.5 of day shift, required a -01/23/24 had 11.25 the day shift, required a -01/24/24 had 10 Cl day shift, required a -01/25/24 had 9.5 Cl day shift, required a -01/25/24 had 8.5 Cl evening shift, required a -01/25/24 had 10 Cl day shift, required a -01/26/24 had 10 Cl day shift, required a -01/27/24 had 14.5 of day shift, required a -01/30/24 had 11.40 Al surveyor toured 01/30/24 at 11:40 Al surveyor that the fact stated that staff has their work done and The CNA stated that aware of the staffing On 02/02/24 at 10:3 #1) who was attending Group Meeting stated did not get a shower	CNAs for 134 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 137 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 137 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 137 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. As for 135 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. NAs to 17.25 total staff on the ed at least 9 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the t least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 135 residents on the t least 17 CNAs.	F 7	25		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		0210012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	(Resident #2) attend that getting a shower working. The reside CNA is off, showers stated that when the off, they do not get to CNA is off, showers stated that when the off, they do not get to CNA is off, showers stated there was all outs of are not replaced. Resident #3 stated bell to get assistant stated there was all became CNA is offered of the Director of Nursother administrative concerns and relate and staff. The surveyor review staffing (revised 8/7 the DON on 2/6/24, indicated the facility levels of staffing are The 'process' of the	a shower. Another resident ding the Group Meeting stated er depends on which CNA is lent stated when the regular are not given. Resident #1 eir regularly scheduled CNA is their scheduled shower. B2 AM, 5 of 6 residents at the ed call bell response can be desident #2 stated there were or no shows and those CNAs desident #2 stated that the CNAs, but they are busy also, he/she recently used the call the form time and as a result ong wait time and as a result of p.m., the surveyor informed ing (DON), Administrator and a personnel of the staffing ratio and interviews with residents wed the facility policy for the purpose' of the policy will ensure that appropriate escheduled and maintained. In policy indicated the facility the staffing levels maintained	F 7	25		
F 755 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-25.1; 25 Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr	5.2(a)(b); 26.1. ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 7	55		3/12/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _		1	C / 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	, 32	10012027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	drugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The factor personnel to adminite permits, but only un a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical servithat assure the accordispensing, and adribiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obtain pharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist of the provithe facility. §483.45(b)(1) Provides pharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist of the provithe facility. §483.45(b)(2) Establication; and §483.45(b)(3) Determined and the provided and pro	Services ovide routine and emergency is to its residents, or obtain ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ster drugs if State law der the general supervision of res. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ninistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in dishes a system of records of on of all controlled drugs in hable an accurate mines that drug records are in exount of all controlled drugs eriodically reconciled. IT is not met as evidenced	F 7			
	review, it was deter provide pharmaceut	on, interview and record mined that the facility failed to ical services in accordance andards by not ensuring a.)		How any corrective action will accomplished for those residen have been affected by the defic practice:	its found to	

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB	NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315202	B. WING			(C 02/06/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				39	90 RED SCHOOL LANE		
LOPATCO	ING CENTER			Р	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	residents, (Residents, medication administration (5) residents, (Ref. #182), during the melobservation for two (2)	for one (1) of five (5) #53), observed during the ation observation, b.) vital essure and heart rate, were	F	755	Orders were reviewed for Residents ##113, #84, #99 and #182 by provider a clarified the physician orders immedia on for compliance with pharmaceutical services in accordance with professional standards. How the facility will identify other residence having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents have the potential of being affected by the deficient practice.	and tely e	
	45. Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human responsible physical and emotion such services as cashealth counseling, an supportive to or restor and executing medical icensed or otherwist physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S	defined as diagnosing and onses to actual and potential half health problems, through the finding, health teaching, and provision of care the pratice of life and wellbeing, all regimens as prescribed by the legally authorized the sey Statutes Annotated, Title the ling Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states:			What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: All Licensed nurses were re-educated Medication Administration to meet professional standards of care on 2/3/ How the facility will monitor its correct actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will no reoccur: Weekly audits x 3 weeks then monthly months will be completed by the	on 24. ive	
	"The practice of nursi nurse is defined as p	ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and			ADON/Nurse Educator to ensure pharmaceutical services are provided	in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		<u></u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pag		F 7			
	finding; reinforcing the program through he counseling and proverstorative care, undergistered nurse or lauthorized physician	rision of supportive and der the direction of a icensed or otherwise legally		accordance with professional accuracy of orders for freque patch application time, vital obtained prior to administrat with parameters and accurate documentation in the MAR. The results of these audits we reviewed and discussed in the QAPI Meeting until substantitis achieved.	ency of the signs tion of meds te vill be ne Monthly	
	administration observed the Regist NJ Exec Order 2 Resident #53 and at	ered Nurse (RN) administer a 26.4b1 tempted to administer order 26.4b1 to the				
	he/she had not want the resident's reques NJ Exec Order 2		:h			
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 being NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 or NJ Exec Order	ns no observation of a ng removed from either the example.				
	the RN who stated to but had wo and was familiar with medications in that consigned for the administrations.	in the electronic ration record (EMAR) and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 755	the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 addition, a PO with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 addition, a PO with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 addition, a PO with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 addition, a PO with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 addition, a PO with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 addition, a PO with the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was 9:00 AM on NJ Exec	RN also stated that the order 26.4b1 was signed application of the was signed wed the medical record for dication Review Report (MRR) with a start was adaptive order 26.4b1 one time a day for and remove per schedule." In a start date for was conservation and remove and remove order 26.4b1 and remove with an electronic wal of both with an electronic with a sapplied to the with an electronic with order with the was applied to the with the was applied to the was applied	F 758			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE :	
		315202	B. WING_			02/0) 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CI 390 RED SCHOOL LA PHILLIPSBURG, N	ANE	1 02/0	J0/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	EDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	addition, the CP state indicative of the admisuch as the time of admedication was refus. Further review of the revealed that there we to the number of hour was to be applied for. On 2/2/24 at 1:21 PM the Director of Nursin Director of Clinical Serviewed the concern administration observ. On 2/5/24 at 9:34 AM the Administrative teal of the Nursin PO to Resident #53 had beer resident no longer was to the Nursin PO to the Nursin PO to the Nursin PO to the Nursin PO to the Resident had been classed in the should have been classed for the application of the policy that the Nursin PO to the RN was nervous at the	de that the EMAR should be nistration of the medications dministration, whether the ed or held. MRR and the EMAR as no indication in the PO as resthat the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 I, the survey team met with a g (DON) and the Regional ervices. The surveyor as of the medication ration. I, the survey team met with am. The DON stated that the content of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 for the medication, the DON addition, the DON and the number cation. The DON then stated the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 POs rified to indicate the number cation. The DON added that and should have signed the fithe NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to the Order 26.4b1	F7	55			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315202	B. WING _				06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			390	RED SCHOOL LANE ILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	neld if the NJ Exec and the NJ Exec and the NJ Exec Order 26.4! The surveyor had no or or from Resident's she was allowed to a The surveyor had no or or from Resident's from Resident to the RN who stated the signs that she had on paper that she had to she had done her row report which was appart to the control of the co	the West order 26.4b1 Order 26.4b1 order 26.4b1 and/or the West order 26.4b1 e surveyor observed the RN he RN stated that the and the was was so dminister the medications. tobserved the RN obtain a ent #113. M, the surveyor interviewed at she had written the vital ordering to. The RN then aken the vital signs when ands in the morning after oroximately 7:20 AM to 7:30 I, the surveyor interviewed one who stated that vital r should be taken just dministration of a O indicated to hold a the results of the vital signs. I, the survey team met with gional Director of Clinical or reviewed the concerns of histration observation. I, the survey team met with am. The DON acknowledged d obtain vital signs such as a	F	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _				06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	DE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 755	Continued From pag	e 44	F 7	755			
	The RN stated that be to hold the medication. The surveyor had no paper and the RN stated that be so she was medications. The surveyor had no from Resident #5 On 2/1/24 at 10:26 At the RN who stated the signs for her resident referring to. The RN taken the vital signs rounds in the mornin approximately 7:20 At the CP via the teleph signs such as signs such as signs such as or or close to the admin when a PO indicated on the results of the sorvices. The survey the medication admin On 2/5/24 at 9:34 AN	and No Exec Order 26.4b1 to Resident #53. oth the medications had PO ns if the No Exec Order 26.4b1 pserved the RN refer to a lated that the resident's lated that the resident's allowed to administer the allowed to administer the tobserved the RN obtain a 3. M, the surveyor interviewed that she had written the vital its on a paper that she was then stated that she had when she had done her grafter report which was the report which was the report which was the surveyor interviewed one who stated that vital should be taken just prior interviewed one who stated that vital					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		, LIGO 2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	and for a PO parameters just prior medication.	d obtain vital signs such as a with specific hold to the administration of the AM, during the medication	F 7	55		
	observed the License preparing to administ #99 which included a	ed Practical Nurse (LPN) eer medications to Resident NJ Exec Order 26.4b1				
	was highligh because the time of a designated as due at highlight meant the ti of the timeframe of or hour after the administration added that the PO in the timeframe of the timeframe added that the PO in the timeframe before a me	stated that the PO for the ated in red on the EMAR administration was 7:30 AM and the red me of administration was out ne hour before and/or one stration time. The LPN dicated to administer the al and the breakfast had not o she was able to administer				
	LPN administer the	1, the surveyor observed the to Resident #99.				
	date of Newcord for Newcord for Gi	R revealed a PO with a start Exec Order 26.4b1 ve 1 tablet by mouth before ." The EMAR also reflected an administration time of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 890 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 755	the EMAR documer administered at 7:30 On 2/2/24 at 9:14 At the CP via the telep EMAR should be in of the medications administration, whe refused or held. On 2/2/24 at 1:21 P the DON and the Reservices. The survest the medication administrative to that the EMAR document accurately the time. 5. On 2/1/24 at 10:0 administration observed the RN promedications to Reserved the RN promedications to Rn promedica	wation was inconsistent with intation that was inconsistent with intation that was 0 AM on was 0 AM on who stated that the dicative of the administration such as the time of their the medication was was 0 AM, the survey team met with egional Director of Clinical eyor reviewed the concerns of inistration observation. M, the survey team met with eam. The DON acknowledged umentation should reflect of administration. AM, during the medication rivation, the surveyor eparing to administer dent #53. The RN stated that was unable to find in the medication cart. Estration but was unable to find in the medication cart.	F 755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		315202	B. WING _			1	C / 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/	00/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	MG was administered On 2/1/24 at 10:27 A the UM/LPN explain a Practitioner was writi Value of the UM/LPN explain a Practitioner was writi Value of the UM/LPN explain a Would be administered medication was received a received from the Surveyor reviews Resident #53. A review of the MRR date of Value of the UM/LPN explain a for 'NJ Exec Order and a with an electronic sig that the Value of the UM/LPN explain a for 'NJ Exec Order and a on Value of the EMAI with an electronic sig that the UM/LPN explain a one time a day for or NJ Exec Order The EMAR revealed electronically signed on Value of the UM/LPN explain a significant and the UM/LPN explain a	M, the surveyor observed to the RN that the Nurse ng a PO to hold the ose and that the Nurse and in the afternoon when the even from the pharmacy and the medical record for revealed a PO with a start a discontinue date of the revealed a property of the start and sta	F	755			
	On 2/2/24 at 9:14 AM	1, the surveyor interviewed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 190 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 755	the CP via the telep EMAR should be in of the medications administration, whe refused or held. On 2/2/24 at 1:21 P the DON and the R Services. The surve the medication adm On 2/5/24 at 9:34 A the Administrative to that the RN should the medication was admitted the medication was	ohone who stated that the dicative of the administration	F 755			
	the RN preparing to Resident #182. The the EMAR there was which medication, meaning medication because over-the-counter medication because of NI EXECUTED TO 1/1/24 at 9:28 ARN tell the UM/LPN a house stock bottle On 2/1/24 at 9:47 AUM/LPN tell the RN	edication. The RN then stated to find a house stock bottle medication cart. M, the surveyor observed the I that she was unable to locate				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 755	administer one table which are to the construction of the cause the UM/LF RN stated that she was electronically for the because the UM/LF RN stated that the feature that the feature with a start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated on the cause that the feature with a start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated on the cause that the feature with a start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated that the feature that the start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated on the cause that the start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated that the start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated that the start data administration for 9 with a time of until stated that the start data administration for 9 with a time of until start data admin	and one tablet of the ingredients of New Ingredient	F 75			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING			C 2/06/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		, 02.00.202.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From page	ge 50	F 75	5			
	of the medications s administration, whe refused or held.	such as the time of ther the medication was					
	the DON and the Ro Services. The surve	M, the survey team met with egional Director of Clinical eyor reviewed the concerns of inistration observation.					
	the Administrative to	M, the survey team met with eam. The DON stated that the d should have signed the					
	the LPN preparing t Resident #84. The I had a PO for NETWOOD resident ate breakfa	AM, the surveyor observed o administer medications to LPN stated that the resident but she had to wait until the ast before administering the the PO that based whether to on the resident's meal					
	The surveyor had n administration at the breakfast had not a	at time because the resident's					
	The surveyor reviev Resident #84.	ved the medical record for					
	A review of the EMA a PO with a start da	AR for Resident #84 revealed te of NIESCO OTGGE 2004 for NIESCO OTGGE 2004 for NIESCO OTGGE 2004 for					
	was 7:30 AM. The E	The on for the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 EMAR further revealed that ne NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and signed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	inconsistent with the LPN's signature of h 7:30 AM on The Incomplete of the CP via the teleph EMAR should be incomplete of the medications of the medications of the medication, whether incomplete of the medication, whether incomplete of the medication of the medication, whether incomplete of the medication of the medication of the medication administration of administration and the Reservices. The survey the medication administration administration for EMAR should administration. The Incomplete of the Incomplete of the CPU based on the result of the CP	eyor's observation was EMAR documentation of the olding the Mexico order 25.451 at M, the surveyor interviewed none who stated that the licative of the administration uch as the time of her the medication was CP acknowledged that the ed the dose or administration mption and had a 7:30 AM in was not indicative of the istration and would have to M, the survey team met with gional Director of Clinical yor reviewed the concerns of nistration observation. M, the survey team met with am. The DON acknowledged ld reflect the time of DON stated that the times of administration that had a sident's meal consumption AM, during the medication vation, the surveyor	F 7:	55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	_ _	02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	because the PO on the different doses depersonsumption. On 2/1/24 at 9:35 AN RN obtaining #182. The resident shis/her breakfast. The surveyor review Resident #182. A review of the EMA date of NEW CONSTRUCT for Number of administration 7:30 AM and the EM administered at 7:30 The surveyor observation of 7:30 The surveyor observation of 7:30 AM and the EM administration of 7:30 AM and the EM administration of 7:30 The surveyor observation of 7:30 AM and the EMAR document administration of 7:30 AM and the	A, the surveyor observed the resident results from Resident tated that he/she had eaten to RN ther resident's the resident's results from Resident tated that he/she had eaten to RN ther resident's the resident's results from Resident tated that he/she had eaten to RN ther resident's the resident's red the medical record for revealed a PO with a start of the resident record for revealed that the resident revealed that the resident record for record for revealed that the resident record for record for record record resident record for record reco	F	755			
	after the meal consu	ed the dose or administration mption and had a 7:30 AM n was not indicative of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315202	B. WING		ı) 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	, 02:00:202.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	review. On 2/2/24 at 1:21 P the Director of Nurs Director of Clinical S reviewed the concer administration obse On 2/5/24 at 9:34 A the Administrative te that the EMAR shou administration. The administration for PO based on the re had to be changed. A review of the curre Dose Preparation at with a revision date DON which reflecte medication is admin medication, at the c route, at the correct the correct resident, medication administ "If necessary, obtair "Administer medication	M, the survey team met with ing (DON) and the Regional Services. The surveyor ins of the medication reation. M, the survey team met with eam. The DON acknowledged ald reflect the time of DON stated that the times of administration that had a sident's meal consumption ent facility policy for General and Medication Administration of 1/1/22 provided by the did to "Verify each time a istered that it is the correct orrect dose, at the correct rate, at the correct time, for as set forth in the facility's ration schedule." In addition,	F 75	55		
F 756 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1 §483.45(c) Drug Re	ew, Report Irregular, Act On)(2)(4)(5)	F 75	56		3/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2	2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02/00/2	2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 756	must be reviewed at I licensed pharmacist. §483.45(c)(2) This re of the resident's media §483.45(c)(4) The ph irregularities to the at facility's medical direct and these reports mu (i) Irregularities including that meets the c (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities in during this review mu separate, written report attending physician a director and director and director and the irregularity th (iii) The attending phy resident's medical rectiregularity has been action has been taken be no change in the rephysician should document the resident's medical sequence in the resident's medical sequen	view must include a review cal chart. armacist must report any tending physician and the ctor and director of nursing, st be acted upon. de, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. noted by the pharmacist st be documented on a cort that is sent to the nd the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a cit's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. Visician must document in the cord that the identified reviewed and what, if any, in to address it. If there is to medication, the attending ument his or her rationale in	F 75	6		
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview,	is not met as evidenced observation and record ined that the Consultant		How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for	ound to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	00/2024
	NO OFNITED			39	0 RED SCHOOL LANE		
LOPATCO	NG CENTER			PH	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page	e 55	F 7	'56			
	found in the medical	d to report irregularities records to the facility. This sobserved for the following			have been affected by the deficient practice: Residents # 74 and # 111 had their		
	1. On 2/2/24 at 11:15 the electronic medica (eMAR) of Resident #	5 AM, the surveyor reviewed tion administration records #74. Resident #74 was y on with diagnoses ec Order 26.4b1			physician orders reviewed by the proviet for the irregularities with the administration of the drugs as cited and clarification orders were obtained		
		ed the ^{NJ Exec Order 26.4b1} It Physician's Order sheet der for ^{NJ Exec Order 26.4b1}			How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.		
	of the medication adr that the medication w 10:00 PM. Further re and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	give one (1) tablet three Exec Order 26.4b1 ing date of T. Execonder 26.4b1 ininistration times reflected vas to be administered at eview of the T. Exec Order 26.4b1 eMAR reflected an order for e one (1) tablet three (3)			What measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure tha the deficient practice will not recur:	t	
	times a day hold for	With a starting date of tion administration times of			The Pharmacy Consultant will review each resident □s medical chart and medication regime monthly and report irregularities to the Attending physician the Medical Director and Director of	-	
	order to reduce the poduring s	tation for National The Administration" reflects "In otential for National The State of State			Nursing and these reports must be acte upon. This will be an ongoing process. On 2/3/24 all licensed nurses were re-educated on medications that should be separated to prevent any medication interactions. A handout was provided for each med cart.	d n	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE	
F 756	the CP by phone. T dose of siven after 5pm. The order was reviewed the record and send for action. On 2/6/23 at 10:40 CP comments in the Resident #74 and the to the facility for the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 2	AM, the surveyor interviewed he CP stated that the last hould not be scheduled or e CP stated that if such an that they would comment in d that comment to the facility AM, the surveyor reviewed the e electronic medical record for me CP reports that were sent months of SU EXEC OTGET 26.4b1 and SEXEC OTGET 26.4b1 being given at	F 756	How the facility will monitor its co actions to ensure that the deficier practice is being corrected and w recur: Monthly reviews will be complete Pharmacy Consultant and reporte Attending Physician, Medical Director of Nursing. This will be ongoing process. Results of the will be discussed in the Monthly Meeting until substantial complian achieved.	at ill not d by the ed to the ector and an findings	
	administration obse observed the Regis administer medicati removed one tablet NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 from medication cart that label. The RN state considered house s provided these mediover the counter medication observed.	o AM, during the medication rvation, the surveyor tered Nurse (RN) preparing to ons to Resident #111. The RN of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and one tablet of a bottles stored in the thad no resident name on the d that both medications were tock meaning that the facility dications because they were edications and the bottles esident that had a PO for that				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION	
F 756	Continued From pa	ge 57	F 756	5		
	with the residents the this medication cart were no cautionary medication administ hat the medications together.	stated that she was familiar nat received medications from . The RN added that there statements on the electronic tration record (EMAR) and s were able to be administered				
	On 2/1/24 at 9:52 A RN administer the Resident #111.	M, the surveyor observed the				
	The surveyor review Resident #111.	ved the medical record for				
	revealed a physicia date of state of time a day for with a start date of	lication Review Report n's order (PO) with a start NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Give 1 tablet by mouth one or Order 26.4b1 " In addition, a PO JEXEC Order 26.4b1 Give 1 tablet by mouth NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Line Order 2				
	A review of the EM/with both the administration indic					
	the Consultant Pha who stated that she with any handouts r should be separate medication adminis added that she thou cautionary statements tatements were on	M, the surveyor interviewed rmacist (CP) via the telephone had not provided the facility regarding medications that d and had not performed any tration observations. The CP right the EMAR would not have not and that the cautionary the label from the provider added that she would make				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			02	C / 06/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, 390 RED SCHOOL PHILLIPSBURG,		02	100/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	recommendations to saw the medications administration. The Cunsure of an interact and would have to choose the Unit Manager (UI (LPN) who stated the cautionary statement made recommendation that she would chang UM/LPN was unsure be separated but tho made the recommen A review of the Cons Medication Regimen Resident's Reviewed form that was prepare revealed that review was performe #111 during the CP's any recommendation recommendation recommendation recommendation recommendation recommendation for 2/2/24 at 1:21 PN the Director of Nursin Clinical Nurse. The sof the medication add DON stated that she handout provided to medications should be CP via the telephone of the company of the comp	separate medications if she with the same time of CP also stated that she was ion with meck. M, the surveyor interviewed M/Licensed Practical Nurse at the EMAR had no is and thought the CP usually ons regarding medications go on the EMAR. The interviewed had to ught the CP would have dation. In the surveyor interviewed M/Licensed Practical Nurse at the EMAR had no is and thought the CP usually ons regarding medications go on the EMAR. The interviewed had to ught the CP would have dation. In the survey team medications are downward and interviewed the results ministration observation. The was unsure if there was a the nurses regarding which	F	756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETION	
F 759 SS=E	Iron Supplement refl take iron supplement supplements at the supplements at the supplement." NJAC 8:39-29.3(a)(1) Free of Medication ECFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensure that all medication administrative surveyor observed.	er. Ifacturer's specifications for ected "Precautions: Do not its and antacids or calcium same time. It is best to space ducts 1 to 2 hours apart, to om each medicine or dietary I), 29.4(c)(d)(3) Error Rts 5 Prent or More In Errors. In error rates are not 5 If is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to eations were administered or more. During the ation observation on 2/1/24, ed two (2) nurses administer	F 75	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents foun have been affected by the deficient practice: The 2 nurses involved with medication		
	opportunities, and five which calculated to a error rate of 14.7%. identified for three (3 (Resident #99, #111 administered medical nurses that were observed.)	5) residents. There were 34 re (5) errors were observed a medication administration This deficient practice was) of five (5) residents, and #182), that were ritions by two (2) of two (2) served.		administration to resident #99, #111 #182 were re-educated on medication administration on 2/3/24. The Lpn had Medication Administration Observation competency completed on 2/5/24. The had Medication Administration Observation competency on 2/3/24 an 2/4/24.	a I PRn	

PRINTED: 06/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		315202	B. WING _			02	/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ED SCHOOL LANE		
LOPATCO	NG CENTER			PHIL	LIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page following:	e 60	F 7	759			
	administration observed the License preparing to administ	ed Practical Nurse (LPN) er medications to Resident NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		ha at A	ow the facility will identify other resi aving the potential to be ffected by the same deficient praction Il residents have the potential to be ffected by this deficient practice.		
	order (PO) for the on the electronic med record (EMAR) because administration was deand the red highlight administration was on hour before and/or or administration time. Indicated to administration and the breakfast has she was able to administration time.	meant the time of the time frame of one ne hour after the The LPN added that the PO ter the state of the time delivered yet, so inister the state of the terms of administration for the		sy th cc A C A D	what measures will be put in place of systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur: Idedication Administration Observation of the completed by the DON/Nurse Educator. The Pharma consultant will do med passes. Il Nurses were re-educated on Geniuse Preparation and Medication dministration, Administering injectand Policy on Insulin Pens on 2/4//24	on ne cy eral	
	Upon returning to the surveyor interviewed speak to the importar administered close to (ERROR #1) On 2/1/24 at 12:02 P the Unit Manager (UI	the LPN who was unable to		M w al cc	ow the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient ractice is being corrected and will necur: led Admin competencies will be dor eekly x3 nurses per week for 4 weend then monthly competencies will completed through a random selecturses x 2 months by the Nurse ducator/ADON. Pharmacy Consult	ne ne ks pe ion of	

Facility ID: NJ62105

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 390 RED SCHOOL LAI PHILLIPSBURG, NJ	NE	V 2100/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		
F 759	added that the nurse medication pass to ad medications such as The UM/LPN was una LPN had not administ The UM/LPN also stated in the UM/LPN also stated in the UM/LPN also stated in the LPN who stated it was her responsibility unaware of which responsibility unaware of the responsibility unaware of which responsibility unaware of the surveyor reviewed Resident #99. A review of the annua an assessment tool unanagement of care, reference date of had a brief interview score of had a brief interview of the Medication.	administer. The UM/LPN should go out for a first dminister any early the 7:30 AM medications. able to speak to why the tered the 7:30 AM stated that sometimes the per now who has a 7:30 AM. M, the surveyor interviewed that the 7:30 AM stated that sometimes the per now who has a 7:30 AM added that she was ilway that the medication with. The data the medical record for the medical record for the medical record for the medical record for the medical record (AR) which included states the with an assessment of facilitate the with an assessment of mental status (BIMS) indicating that the resident for mental status (BIMS) indicating that the resident for mental status (BIMS) start date of start date of for for for for for for for the first part of the formal start date of for for for for for for for for for	F 7	will do med pas and then quarte reported to the these findings v	sses monthly x 2 months erly. Findings will be Director of Nursing and will be discussed at the Meeting until substantia achieved.	ı

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024	
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 759		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865				
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	A review of the curre PO with the times on 7:30 AM, 11:30 AM On 2/2/24 at 9:14 A the Consultant Phait telephone. The CP be indicative of the acknowledged that one hour before or of administration. On 2/2/24 at 11:16 A the Unit Manager/LI the Unit Manager/LI meals which would administration of 7:3 resident had administration of 7:3 resident had probably why the nearly in the morning getting up. On 2/2/24 at 1:21 P the Director of Nurs	ent EMAR revealed the above f administration indicated for and 4:30 PM. M, the surveyor interviewed macist (CP) via the stated that the EMAR should administration time and the time of administration was 1 hour after the indicated time AM, the surveyor interviewed PN who stated that the ent #99 was ordered before be indicated with a time of 30 AM and thought the corder 26.4b1 so that was eurologist wanted the when the resident was M, the survey team met with ing (DON) and the Regional Services. The surveyor is of the medication	F 7	· ·			
	resident's NJ Exec Of On 2/5/24 at 9:34 A the Administrative to concerns identified. would expect the nushift that had that mnew nurse on the 7	se to the time of pssible to benefit the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			1	C / 06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RED SCHOOL LANE IILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	morning medication to administered during to the control of the current of the cu	that needed to be the shift-to-shift report. If, the surveyor interviewed ated that the nurses gave dications he/she needed. The resident to his/her to h	F	759				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION	
F 759	designated as due a highlight meant the of the timeframe of hour after the admir added that the PO in the imegration before a mose of delivered yet, the was highlighted meant the medication. In additional was highlighted meant the medication on 2/1/24 at 8:46 A was ready to admir included the Resident #99. At that time, the sur walking into the resmedications. The sur walking into the resmedications. The sur eviewed the EMAR for cautionary states the EMAR had no curve the EMAR had no curve the stated that she (2) medications togon Manager/LPN to the with the UM/LPN to the surveyor observed tablet. The UM/LPN destroy the surveyor tablet tables tables.	administration was at 7:30 AM and the red time of administration was out one hour before and/or one histration time. The LPN indicated to administer the real and the breakfast had not so she was able to administer ition, the LPN added that the drin yellow because yellow on was due at that time. M, the LPN stated that she ister the medications, which and the labelets, to the company of the LPN from ident's room to administer the curveyor, with the LPN, and the label of the the labelets. The LPN stated that autionary statements. The	F 759			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		NSTRUCTION	' '	SURVEY PLETED
		315202	B. WING _			1	C / 06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			390 R	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ED SCHOOL LANE LIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	,	e 65 ed the medical record for	F7	759			
	Resident #99. A review of the reside	ent's AR revealed diagnoses xec Order 26.4b1					
	A review of the annuareference date of had a BIMS score of the resident had an						
	date of NJExec Order 26.48 meals for NJExec Order 26.48 for NJExec Order 26.48 for NJExec	revealed a PO with a start Exec Order 26.4b1 ve 1 tablet by mouth before and a PO with a start date c Order 26.4b1 by mouth one time a day for					
	A review of the currer PO with the administr 7:30 AM and the adm 9:00 AM.						
	the CP via the telephorensure if cautionary s EMAR. The CP adde cautionary statement	s were on the labels of the provider pharmacy. The CP yould make a eparate					
		, the surveyor team met with jional Director of Clinical					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _				06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	the medication admir DON stated that she handout provided to medications should be one 2/5/24 at 9:34 AM the Administrative teatidentified concerns. Tum/LPN called the process cautionary statement cautionary statement medications from the DON added that she follow any cautionary on 2/6/24 at 9:40 AM Resident #99 who statement was unable to speak medications. The resident was unable to speak medication. The resident was unable to speak medication. The resident was unable to speak medication. The resident was unable to speak medication and with a revision date of DON reflected "Follo administration guidel transdermal patch sit with fluids or food, she pouring, rotating injection and service of the current patch sit with fluids or food, she pouring, rotating injections.	ror reviewed the results of histration observation. The was unsure if there was a the nurses regarding which be separated. If, the survey team met with am for responses to the DON stated that the hysician, and the hysician stated that the nurses to have a tatements. If, the surveyor interviewed atted that the nurses gave addications he/she needed. The resident to his/her hysician hysic	F 7	759			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		0210012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	body to digest and a levodopa. In addition multivitamin tablets of levodopa availab 3. On 2/1/24 at 9:18 administration observed the Regis administer medication included two difference At that time, the RN Leve Order 26.451 which and the dose that we according to the EN showed the surveyor a dial which she turn addition, the RN was a NJ Exec Order until she spoke with on the EMAR indicate dependent on the results of the experience of the ex	can make it harder for your absorb carbidopa and on, "Iron salts (such as in one) may also reduce the amount le to the body." B AM, during the medication revation, the surveyor tered Nurse (RN) preparing to ons to Resident #182 which one to Resident #182 which one to Resident had che was a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and the resident had need to the indicated stated that the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 had need to the indicated stated that the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and that she had to wait the resident because the PO atted two different doses resident's meal consumption. M, the surveyor observed the resident's results from Resident stated that he/she had eaten the RN then dialed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the resident's results from Resident stated that he/she had eaten the RN then dialed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the resident's the resident's the resident's each of the RN then dialed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the resident's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the resid	F 75	59		
		AM, the surveyor interviewed that she was told that she did ne ^{NJ Exec Order 28401} . The RN added				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 02/00/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 759	thought that was he on 2/1/24 at 11:58 Resident #182 who familiar with the home. On 2/2/24 at 9:00 A Medication Administ provided by the DC the RN and complet of Nursing (ADON) RN had a checkman with the CP via the telepholes of the CP via the telepholes of the there could be that may affect the On 2/2/24 at 11:16 the UM/LPN who sit there was an inservice the unique but knew prior to each dose. On 2/2/24 at 12:24 the ADON who stat med pass with the lad started working stated that she spear administration	AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that he/she was not and used attration Observation form that was dated by the Assistant Director. The form revealed that the rk for "yes" in the section of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 prior to administration." AM, the surveyor interviewed that the rk for "yes" in the section of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 prior to administration." AM, the surveyor interviewed that all the primed prior to each the primed prior to each that all the primed prior to each that she was unsure if the primed prior to each that she was unsure if the primed prior to each that the primed prior to each that she was unsure if the primed prior to each that the primed primed prior to each that the primed prior to each that the primed primed pri	F 759			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 2/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		2/06/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	Administration Obse all the nurses during The surveyor review Resident #182. A review of the resid which included NJ E A review of the administration of 15, indicating that A review of the MRR date of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 intake NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 i	stration" on all the Medication rvation forms to review with her medication observation. ed the medical record for ent's AR revealed diagnoses Exec Order 26.4b1 ssion MDS with an ce date of Street order 26.4b1 strate and a BIMS score of the resident had an Street order 26.4b1 hold if meal intake less See other order if meal in addition, a PO dated or order 26.4b1 ent EMAR reflected the above on the survey team met with am. The DON stated that the again on the proper technique which with a street order 26.4b1 with Street order 26.4b1 which survey team met with am. The DON stated that the again on the proper technique which with a street order 26.4b1 with Street order 26.4b1 which street order 26.4b1 which street order 26.4b1 with Street order 26.4b1 which street order 26.4b1 wh	F 75	59			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _				06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NG CENTER		•	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	primed prior to each of air in the insulin reach of air in the insulin reach of air in the insulin reach of air in the insulin pen injectors be done prior to each dialing two (2) units a injector pen towards button to visualize in the needle tip to ensicorrectly. 4. REFER to 756 On 2/1/24 at 9:45 AN administration observed the RN premedications to Reside one tablet of NJ EXICAL EXICAL EXECUTED IN THE INTUITION OF THE INTUITION	at "Insulin pens are to be use to prevent the collection servoir." Ifacturer's specifications for reflected that a "safety test" in injection which involved and pointing the insulin the ceiling and pressing the sulin solution coming out of cure that the pen is working If, during the medication wation, the surveyor paring to administer tent #111. The RN removed tent #111. The RN removed tent #111. The RN stated that are considered house stock will provided these they were over the counter bottles were used for any O for that medication. Istated that she was familiar at received medications from The RN added that there tatements on the EMAR and were able to be administered If, the surveyor observed the tatements and tablets to		759			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING			C)2/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		72.10012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page The surveyor review	ge 71 red the medical record for	F 75	59		
	A review of the MRF date of MIDE was and MIDE was for MIDE was a day for MIDE was with a start date of MIDE was a day for MIDE	ent's AR revealed diagnoses Exec Order 26.4b1 Revealed a PO with a start J Exec Order 26.4b1 ive 1 tablet by mouth one order 26.4b1 ive 1 tablet by mouth one order 26.4b1 ive 1 tablet by mouth J Exec Order 26.4b1 greyen for J Exec Order 26.4b1 grey				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			С	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315202	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	06/2024	
	NG CENTER			39	PREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 90 RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	handout provided to the medications should be on 2/5/24 at 12:01 Pt the CP via the telephorand should be seadministered togethed. A review of the manufactor of take iron supplements alcium supplements to space doses of the	was unsure if there was a he nurses regarding which e separated. M, the surveyor interviewed one who stated that eparated and not r. facturer's specifications for octed for "Precautions: Do	F	759				
F 880 SS=E	development and trandiseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigation	A Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl	F	880			3/12/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		0210012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	ge 73	F8	80		
	staff, volunteers, vis providing services user arrangement based conducted according accepted national signs of the procedures for the pout are not limited to (i) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and the to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including to (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive posticircumstances. (v) The circumstances (v) The circumstance contact with resider contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygier by staff involved in of \$483.80(a)(4) A systems.	sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oc: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a put not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the esses under which the facility eyees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _		,	C 02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	02/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual re The facility will condi IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, it was determ follow appropriate montrol the spread of outbreak on the ground failure to properly we do fully a staff members unit, and b.) failure to N95/respirator mask observed on the ground floor unit. At surveyor observed L (LPN) who was weal the straps cut, tied a behind her ears. The why the N95 mask we LPN stated the mask cut, tied it and wore was fit tested for this it the way she learned. At 2:05 PM, the surve Nursing Assistant (Content of the content of the	dle, store, process, and so to prevent the spread of a view. Let an annual review of its beir program, as necessary. This not met as evidenced and interview, and record and finection during a limit of the facility failed to be assures to prevent and finection during a limit of the facility for: a.) are N95/respirator masks for a observed on the ground of wear a fit tested for 2 of 4 staff members and unit. Les were evidenced by the licensed Practical Nurse and and the straps were then tied as surveyor asked the LPN was worn that way and the consumption of the stated she are mask and should have worn	F 8	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice: No residents were affected. The members were re-educated on 2 properly wearing N95 masks dur outbreak of COVID-19 on the grofloor. The 2 staff members were re-edu 2/6/24 on wearing fit tested N95 prevent and control the spread or during a COVID outbreak. How the facility will identify other having the potential to be affected by the same deficient promay have been exposed to the smembers wearing their masks inappropriately during the COVID outbreak.	s found to ent 4 staff 6/6/24 on ing an ound ucated on s to f infection residents ractice:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		0:	C 2/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 390 RED SCHOOL LANE		2/00/2024	
LOIAIGO	NO OLIVILIA			PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	cut, tied and the strapears. The surveyor as mask was worn that was worn that wore it like that. She what mask she was finot provide information should be worn. At 2:09 PM, the surve was walking down the ground floor. The CN VFLEX 1804 N95 may and not covered by the stated that she should nose and was fit tested. At 2:12 PM, the surve Occupational Therapon the ground floor. The mask on and the County the resident's bedside wore a DS-N95-1 may both his mouth and not interviewed the OT at resident was exposed.	25-1 mask with the straps os were then tied behind her sked the LPN why the N95 way and the LPN stated, the able, so I cut, tied it and stated that she was not sure it tested to wear and could on about how the mask eyor observed CNA # 2, who e resident hallway on the A # 2 was wearing a 3M ask, with her nose exposed he N95 mask. The CNA # 2 d have the N95 over her ed for this mask. Eyor observed an ist (OT), in a resident's room The resident was in bed with OT was sitting on a chair at the near the window. The OT ask on his chin, exposing ose. The surveyor and he stated that this d to 18 course of the stated that the stated that the server of the stated tha	F 88	What measures will be put in systemic changes made to e the deficient practice will not Infection control rounds durin outbreak will be completed by Preventionist to identify those members not wearing their N appropriately. Staff re-education done on 2/ and 2/7/24 on Infection Control How the facility will monitor it actions to ensure that the del practice is being corrected ar recur: Weekly audits x4 weeks, their months to be completed durin Control rounds by the infection Preventionist to assure that seproperly wearing N95 masks. Results will be reported to the Nursing and discussed at the	g COVID -19 y Infection e staff 95 masks 4/24, 2/6/24 rol Practices. s corrective ficient nd will not n monthly X2 ng Infection on staff are e Director of Monthly		
	resident, so he pulled and mouth while he was resident. At 2:50 PM, the surve the fit testing results to the LPN was fit tested.	N was not wearing that		QAPI Meeting until substantia is achieved.	al compliance		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315202	B. WING _			C 02/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1.1.2.2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	I	02/06/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	The CNA # 1 was fit DS-N95-1 and the Cl mask upon observation. The CNA # 2 was fit VFLEX 1804 N95 and that mask upon observation. The OT was fit tested 1804 N95 and the O upon observation. At 3:10 PM, the surve concerns with the DO should have worn the and they should have	tested on NA # 1 was wearing that ion. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing the struction. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that was revation. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that was revation. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that was revation. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that was revation. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that was wearing that was revation. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that was wearing that was revation. Itested on NA # 2 was wearing that wearing that was revation.	F8			

			POST	-CERT	IFICATIO	N REVISIT RI	EPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	TRUCTION				Y2	3/15/20	F REVISIT
NAME OF	FACILITY ONG CENTER					STREET ADDRESS, CIT 390 RED SCHOOL LANI PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 088		ODE		
program, corrected provision	to show those of	leficiencie uch correc	s previously repo tive action was a	rted on the ccomplished	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficienc	and/or Clinical Laborato ment of Deficiencies and y should be fully identifie -2567 (prefix codes sho	d Plan of Corrected using either	ction, that have the regulation o	LSC	
ITEI	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0607		Correction	ID Prefix	F0725	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.35(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			03/12/2024	LSC		03/12/2024	LSC _			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			=	LSC			LSC _			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC _			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC _			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEW		DATE	TITLE				DATE	

2/6/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315202 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	3/15/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LOPATCONG CENTER		390 RED SCHOOL LANE		
		PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	М		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0582		Correction	ID Prefix	F0607		Correction	ID Prefix	F0641		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(g)(17)(18))(i)-(v)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg.#	483.20(g)		Completed
LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024
ID Prefix	F0656		Correction	ID Prefix	F0657		Correction	ID Prefix	F0693		Correction
Reg.#	483.21(b)(1)(3)		Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25(g)(4)(5)		Completed
LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024
ID Prefix	F0695		Correction	ID Prefix	F0711		Correction	ID Prefix	F0725		Correction
Reg.#	483.25(i)		Completed	Reg. #	483.30(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg.#	483.35(a)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024
ID Prefix	F0755		Correction	ID Prefix	F0756		Correction	ID Prefix	F0759		Correction
Reg.#	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	3)	Completed	Reg.#	483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(5)	Completed	Reg.#	483.45(f)(1)		Completed
LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			03/12/2024
ID Prefix	F0880		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			03/12/2024	LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW (2/6/2024	JP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED	ON				TED DEFICIENCIES S (CMS-2567) SENT			YES	в 🗆 по

PRINTED: 06/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			02/	06/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
LOPATCO	NG CENTER				RED SCHOOL LANE LLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	LLC on behalf of the Health (NJDOH) on 0	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of 12/01/24. The facility was ance with 42 CFR 483.73.	K	000			
	Health Care Manager behalf of the New Jer (NJDOH), Health Fac Operations on 02/01/ in compliance with re in Medicare/Medicaid Safety from fire and the National Fire Protecti	24 and was found not to be quirements for participation at 42 CFR 483.90 (A) Life he 2012 edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101 C), chapter 19 EXISTING					
K 372 SS=E	• .		ĸ:	372			3/12/24
	Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall	g Spaces - Smoke Barrier be constructed to a 1/2-hour			TITI F		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: NJ62105

02/22/2024

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315202	B. WING	·····	0;	2/06/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	fire resistance rating be permitted to termi Smoke dampers are penetrations in fully can approved sprinkle smoke compartments barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechan in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to ensure smoke continuous from the faccordance with NFF	per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall nate at an atrium wall. not required in duct flucted HVAC systems where r system is installed for adjacent to the smoke shical smoke control system T is not met as evidenced and and interview, the facility we barrier walls were floor to ceiling above in PA 101 (2012 edition) section practice had the potential to	K 37	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice: The damper fusible link was discallowing the damper to close.	found to ent			
	An observation on 02/01/24 at 1:15 PM of the smoke barrier wall at the cross-corridor doors near bedroom 15 above the ceiling tile revealed two holes measuring three inches by three inches under the duct work. Further observation of the same wall revealed a fire damper in a smoke barrier wall. The fire damper measured 12 inches by 12 inches. The door to the damper was held open with a fusible link. When the link burns off, the fire damper will close. However, it will allow for the passage of smoke through the smoke barrier wall. During an interview at the time of the observations, the Maintenance Director verified the holes in the above noted smoke barrier wall and fire damper. He stated the fire damper had a sticker of installation in 1998 and was used to			How the facility will identify other having the potential to be affected by the same deficient process. The facility was audited and no orareas affected. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recurred. The maintenance director will be re-educated by administrator on a process. The damper will remain closed as in compliance. The 3x3 area from sign romex wire has been filled were affected by a sign romex wire has been filled were affected by a sign romex.	actice: ther ce or ire that ir: this nd is now in the Exit			

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			02/	06/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOPATCONG CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFI TAG	39 P	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OF RED SCHOOL LANE HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918 SS=F	Continued From page transfer air through the tile and below the floor NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or other and associated equip service within 10 second criterion is not met during process shall be provically for the life significant transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are insunder load 30 minutes day intervals, and exemplated cold start a transfer of all EES load competent personnel. Stored energy powers accordance with NFPA 10.	e cavity above the ceiling or above. 1.2(e) Essential Electric Syste Essential Electric System ting er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second ring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this afety and critical branches. ing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised is 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 us hours. Scheduled test	К	918	fire barrier sealant CP25 WB+. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur: Maintenance will continue monthly barrinspections x 3 months. Preventative Maintenance TELS. Findings will be discussed with the Administrator and the reviewed at the Monthly QAPI Meeting 30 days.	rier nen	3/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING	·····	02/06/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	, 32:05:202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 918	program for periodic components is estable manufacturer require maintenance and test readily available. EE circuits are marked, separate from normathe possibility of dansource is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Natto) (NFPA 7ath) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the facility (kilowatt) diesel generaccordance with NFI 8.3.4. and 8.4.5.9.1. the potential to affect residents. Findings include: An observation on 0.250 KW diesel generator. A review of the facility provided by the facility was not available in facility also did not have residents. During an interview of Administrator and Maconfirmed the facility and confirmed the	ally exercising the lished according to ements. Written records of sting are maintained and S electrical panels and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power onsideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 0) T is not met as evidenced on, document review, and failed to ensure the 250 KW erator was maintained in PA 110 (2010 edition) section This deficient practice had at the safety of all 133 2/01/24 at 11:30 AM of the rator revealed the generator de. by's untitled fire safety records the past three years. The ave information related to at 30% or greater for each	K 91	How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice: Our generator contractor conducted 4-hour Load Bank test. The test was scheduled and completed on 2/5/202. How the facility will identify other reshaving the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. No other areas affected. What measures will be put in place of systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur: The maintenance director will be re-educated by the administrator on process. Will continue to monitor the Load Batest according to facility policy.	a 3 24. Sidents ce:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _	B. WING			02/06/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	capacity of the genera	pacity of the generator on the building. AC 8:39-31.2(e), 31.2(g)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOTE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR		d s of		

			P081	-CERI	IFIC	AHOI	N KE	/ISII RE	=PURI				
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONST				DING						DATE O	F REVISIT		
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315202 A. Building 01 - B. Wing				- MAIN BUII	MAIN BUILDING 01							_{Y2} 3/15/2024 _{Y3}	
NAME OF	FACILITY						STREET	ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP	CODE			
LOPATO	ONG CENTER							SCHOOL LANE					
							PHILLIPS	BURG, NJ 088	65				
program, corrected provision	to show those of and the date s	deficiencie uch correc	s previously rep	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	67, Staten deficiency	nent of De	ficiencies and e fully identifie	l Plan of Corred using either	ent Amendments ection, that have r the regulation of each requirem	been or LSC		
ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE ITEM				DATE		
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10	01		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC	K0372		03/12/2024	LSC	K0918			03/12/2024	LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			-	LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			-	LSC					LSC	_		-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			- -	LSC				·	LSC			· ·	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC	- 		LSC					LSC					
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)			DATE SIGNATUR		RE OF SUR	E OF SURVEYOR			DATE				
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL:		DATE		TITLE					DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON			CHE	CK FOR	ANY UNCO	RRECTED	DEFICIENCIES	S. WAS A SUM	MARY OF	1			

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

2/6/2024

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO